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SWC Mid-Season Meet

Lancaster High School

Lancaster, Wisconsin  - 4/25/2023

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
Finals
  1 Clara Schmidt             12 Richland Center          13.54   6
  2 Sophia Burr                9 Lancaster                13.69   6
  3 Megan Kreul               10 Lancaster                13.77   5
  4 Desaray Washington         9 Platteville              13.83   6
  5 Tannah Radloff            10 Prairie du Chien         13.95   5
  6 Greenlee Krahn            10 Prairie du Chien         13.97   5
  7 Sadie Hollander           12 Lancaster                14.18   6
  8 Emma Brunton              11 Platteville              14.24   5
  9 Mack Champion             12 Platteville              14.35   6
 10 Jayden Henderson          10 Prairie du Chien         14.38   4
 11 Angela Clauer             10 Lancaster                14.41   4
 12 Paige Oyen                12 Lancaster                14.53   5
 13 Ava Green                 10 Lancaster                14.62   1
 14 Olivia Wilson             10 Dodgeville/M             14.63   5
 15 Liz Poller                12 Platteville              14.65   6
 16 Alyson Melssen            11 Dodgeville/M             14.72   5
 17 Sarah Dreger              11 Platteville              14.77   4
 18 Lauren Reukauf             9 Lancaster                14.78   4
 19 Sara Clary                11 River Valley             14.82   5
 20 Paisley Dressler           9 Prairie du Chien         14.91   3
 21 Elle Schneider             9 Prairie du Chien         14.92   4
 22 Emma Knoble               12 River Valley             15.00   4 14.991
 23 Angell Meredith           11 Prairie du Chien         15.00   4 15.000
 24 Gracie Morris              9 Lancaster                15.09   3
 25 Maya Hall                  9 Dodgeville/M             15.12   3
 26 Danica Pauls               9 Richland Center          15.28   2
 27 Addie McNeill             10 Platteville              15.54   3
 28 Brooke Paynter            10 Dodgeville/M             15.65   3
 29 Kirstyn Pennekamp          9 Lancaster                15.69   2
 30 Ines GarcÃƒÂ­a            12 Lancaster                15.73   3
 31 Laura Sturmer              9 Prairie du Chien         15.90   4
 32 Braylin Lathrop           10 Dodgeville/M             15.91   2
 33 Rowan Chmielewski         10 Platteville              16.21   2
 34 Lyllyan Wahl              11 Prairie du Chien         16.36   3
 35 Kaitlyn Sebranek           9 River Valley             16.55   1
 36 Carissa Melssen            9 Dodgeville/M             16.58   1
 37 Jenny Helin                9 Dodgeville/M             16.66   2
 38 Elanor Budden              9 Richland Center          16.79   2
 39 Madelyn McWilliams         9 Dodgeville/M             16.88   2
 40 Nandini Chauhan            9 Platteville              17.38   1
 41 Quincy Brokopp            10 Dodgeville/M             17.55   2
 42 Austi Leigh                9 Dodgeville/M             17.91   1
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Girls 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Lainee Burks              12 Lancaster                27.04   4
  2 Clara Schmidt             12 Richland Center          27.54   4
  3 Abby Burr                 12 Lancaster                28.48   4
  4 Isabelle Rooney           11 Platteville              28.58   4
  5 Josie Yurs                11 Platteville              28.59   4
  6 Greenlee Krahn            10 Prairie du Chien         29.20   4
  7 Kit Finley                 9 Dodgeville/M             29.25   4
  8 Jayden Henderson          10 Prairie du Chien         29.59   3
  9 Sadie Hollander           12 Lancaster                29.85   3
 10 Sara Clary                11 River Valley             30.86   3 30.855
 11 Elle Schneider             9 Prairie du Chien         30.86   2 30.856
 12 Kaija Schmidtkunz         12 Richland Center          30.89   3
 13 Grace Stombaugh           12 Platteville              31.27   1
 14 Emma Knoble               12 River Valley             31.61   3
 15 Jerrie Jo Johnson         10 Dodgeville/M             31.79   2
 16 Alyson Melssen            11 Dodgeville/M             31.83   3
 17 Olivia Tyson               9 Platteville              32.00   2
 18 Kylee Stodola              9 Dodgeville/M             32.19   2
 19 Angell Meredith           11 Prairie du Chien         32.26   3 32.255
 20 Paisley Dressler           9 Prairie du Chien         32.26   2 32.258
 21 Olivia Wilson             10 Dodgeville/M             32.44   3
 22 Makenzie Gates             9 Prairie du Chien         32.58   2
 23 Miley Coniber              9 Dodgeville/M             33.01   1
 24 Brooke Paynter            10 Dodgeville/M             33.45   2
 25 Laura Sturmer              9 Prairie du Chien         34.03   2
 26 Madelyn McWilliams         9 Dodgeville/M             34.57   1
 27 Carissa Melssen            9 Dodgeville/M             36.50   1
 28 Nandini Chauhan            9 Platteville              36.87   1
 29 Jasmine Pham              11 Platteville              37.37   1
 30 Austi Leigh                9 Dodgeville/M             39.13   1

Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Mallory Olmstead          11 Lancaster              1:01.90   3
  2 Tannah Radloff            10 Prairie du Chien       1:04.00   3
  3 Annie Robinson            10 Dodgeville/M           1:04.93   3
  4 Kit Finley                 9 Dodgeville/M           1:06.11   3
  5 Kendra Stastny            12 Platteville            1:07.26   3
  6 Jayden Henderson          10 Prairie du Chien       1:07.61   3
  7 Bobbi Ducharme            11 River Valley           1:08.52   3
  8 Emma Hady                 11 Richland Center        1:11.21   2
  9 Makenzie Gates             9 Prairie du Chien       1:11.36   2
 10 Ally Debuhr               10 Platteville            1:13.41   2
 11 Elle Schneider             9 Prairie du Chien       1:14.94   2
 12 Olivia Tyson               9 Platteville            1:15.25   2
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....Girls 400 Meter Dash

 13 Sarah Dreger              11 Platteville            1:17.47   2
 14 Alli Bird                 12 Platteville            1:17.94   2
 15 Simone Jelle              10 River Valley           1:17.95   1
 16 Nandini Chauhan            9 Platteville            1:25.67   1
 17 Eva Denucci                9 Platteville            1:29.35   1
 18 Jasmine Pham              11 Platteville            1:29.87   1

Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Ellie Robinson            10 Dodgeville/M           2:28.88
  2 Regan Schuette            11 Dodgeville/M           2:33.23
  3 Mallory Olmstead          11 Lancaster              2:34.06
  4 Bobbi Ducharme            11 River Valley           2:37.07
  5 Ally Debuhr               10 Platteville            2:49.45
  6 Brianna Kirsch            11 Lancaster              2:51.56
  7 Alli Bird                 12 Platteville            2:54.06
  8 Shanice Anderson          10 Richland Center        2:56.35
  9 Emma Giddings              9 Dodgeville/M           2:58.72
 10 Kylee Sitts               11 Lancaster              3:02.25
 11 Leah Muench               11 Lancaster              3:04.17
 12 Eva Denucci                9 Platteville            3:38.91

Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Emma Rooney               12 Platteville            5:31.32
  2 Julia Thompson            12 Dodgeville/M           5:56.37
  3 Addison Christopher       10 Dodgeville/M           6:12.82
  4 Grace Fretz                9 Richland Center        6:12.90
  5 Leanna Borkovec            9 Platteville            6:20.20
  6 Paige Kerkenbush          12 Platteville            6:21.46
  7 Shaena Prestegard         12 Platteville            6:22.91
  8 Kylee Sitts               11 Lancaster              6:39.69
  9 Leah Muench               11 Lancaster              6:46.57
 10 Vivian Bernhardt           9 Lancaster              6:56.83
 11 Olive Harper              11 Richland Center        7:32.86

Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Julia Thompson            12 Dodgeville/M          13:00.23
  2 Shaena Prestegard         12 Platteville           14:05.04
  3 Leanna Borkovec            9 Platteville           14:17.60
  4 Olive Harper              11 Richland Center       16:01.28
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Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Ketura Goomey             11 Platteville              16.69   2
  2 Malea Aschliman           11 Dodgeville/M             17.70   2
  3 Lizzy Clauer               9 Lancaster                18.86   2
  4 Ava Sonsalla              11 Platteville              20.09   2
  5 Sadie Schwartz             9 Platteville              20.25   2
  6 Madison Freed             11 Platteville              20.49   2
  7 Rebecca Panfilo           11 Dodgeville/M             20.93   2
  8 Emily Schroeder            9 Platteville              22.07   1
  9 Ella Hardy                 9 Prairie du Chien         22.94   1
 10 Alex Crary                11 Prairie du Chien         28.09   1

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Ketura Goomey             11 Platteville              48.84   2
  2 Malea Aschliman           11 Dodgeville/M             53.53   2
  3 Rebecca Panfilo           11 Dodgeville/M             57.44   2
  4 Kortney Sebranek          12 River Valley             58.29   2
  5 Grace Fretz                9 Richland Center          59.00   2
  6 Emily Schroeder            9 Platteville              59.89   2
  7 Ava Sonsalla              11 Platteville            1:01.38   2
  8 Sadie Schwartz             9 Platteville            1:02.57   2
  9 Ella Hardy                 9 Prairie du Chien       1:04.77   1

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Lancaster                                             51.94
     1) Sophia Burr 9                   2) Abby Burr 12
     3) Maddie Nielsen 10               4) Lainee Burks 12
  2 Richland Center                                       55.14
     1) Kaija Schmidtkunz 12            2) Elise Rynes 12
     3) Soleil Ewing 10                 4) Clara Schmidt 12
  3 Platteville                                           55.28
     1) Desaray Washington 9            2) Emma Brunton 11
     3) Linnea Dye 10                   4) Liz Poller 12
  4 Lancaster  'B'                                       x57.23
     1) Paige Oyen 12                   2) Elsa Manzanares 12
     3) Ines GarcÃ­a 12                 4) Ava Hermsen 11
  5 Dodgeville/Mineral Point                              58.12
     1) Maya Hall 9                     2) Alyson Melssen 11
     3) Kylee Stodola 9                 4) Olivia Wilson 10
  6 Lancaster  'C'                                       x58.22
     1) Gracie Morris 9                 2) Lizzy Clauer 9
     3) Lauren Reukauf 9                4) Kirstyn Pennekamp 9
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....Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

  7 Dodgeville/Mineral Point  'B'                      x1:03.74
     1) Miley Coniber 9                 2) Quincy Brokopp 10
     3) Jenny Helin 9                   4) Braylin Lathrop 10
 ­­ Platteville  'B'                                         DQ
     1) Remington Dorota 9              2) Sarah Dreger 11
     3) Addie McNeill 10                4) Olivia Tyson 9

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Platteville                                         1:59.16
     1) Grace Stombaugh 12              2) Linnea Dye 10
     3) Emma Brunton 11                 4) Desaray Washington 9
  2 Lancaster                                           2:00.73
     1) Macie Galle 10                  2) Elsa Manzanares 12
     3) Lizzy Clauer 9                  4) Lauren Reukauf 9

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Dodgeville/Mineral Point                            4:20.44
     1) Grace Wersal 11                 2) Ellie Robinson 10
     3) Regan Schuette 11               4) Annie Robinson 10
  2 Platteville                                         4:22.10
     1) Emma Rooney 12                  2) Isabelle Rooney 11
     3) Kendra Stastny 12               4) Josie Yurs 11
  3 Lancaster  'B'                                      4:22.89
     1) Kylie Olmstead 9                2) Annie Martin 10
     3) Ava Green 10                    4) Maddie Nielsen 10
  4 Lancaster                                          x4:27.04
     1) Sophia Burr 9                   2) Mikayla Smith 12
     3) Angela Clauer 10                4) Alaina Stader 12
  5 Platteville  'B'                                   x5:44.53
     1) Eva Denucci 9                   2) Jasmine Pham 11
     3) Alli Bird 12                    4) Ava Sonsalla 11

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Dodgeville/Mineral Point                            9:57.93
     1) Grace Wersal 11                 2) Regan Schuette 11
     3) Ellie Robinson 10               4) Annie Robinson 10
  2 Platteville                                        10:12.71
     1) Emma Rooney 12                  2) Isabelle Rooney 11
     3) Kendra Stastny 12               4) Josie Yurs 11
  3 Lancaster                                          10:33.83
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....Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

     1) Kylie Olmstead 9                2) Annie Martin 10
     3) Mikayla Smith 12                4) Alaina Stader 12
  4 Platteville  'B'                                  x11:23.71
     1) Leanna Borkovec 9               2) Paige Kerkenbush 12
     3) Shaena Prestegard 12            4) Ally Debuhr 10
  5 Richland Center                                    12:00.73
     1) Shanice Anderson 10             2) Grace Fretz 9
     3) Olive Harper 11                 4) Emma Hady 11

Girls High Jump
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Grace Stombaugh           12 Platteville           J4­10.00
  2 Jerrie Jo Johnson         10 Dodgeville/M          J4­10.00
  3 Linnea Dye                10 Platteville           J4­08.00
  4 Malea Aschliman           11 Dodgeville/M          J4­08.00
  4 Kit Finley                 9 Dodgeville/M          J4­08.00
  6 Danica Pauls               9 Richland Center       J4­08.00
  7 Elise Rynes               12 Richland Center       J4­06.00
  7 Ava Hermsen               11 Lancaster             J4­06.00
  9 Isabelle Rooney           11 Platteville           J4­06.00
 10 Grace Fretz                9 Richland Center       J4­06.00
 11 Ella Hardy                 9 Prairie du Chien       4­02.00

Girls Pole Vault
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 McKenzie Kruse            12 River Valley         J10­00.00
  2 Macie Galle               10 Lancaster            J10­00.00
  3 Mack Champion             12 Platteville            8­06.00
  4 Alaina Stader             12 Lancaster             J8­00.00
  5 Lauren Reukauf             9 Lancaster             J8­00.00
  6 Sarah Dreger              11 Platteville            7­06.00
  6 Madi Reukauf              12 Lancaster              7­06.00
  8 Emma Hady                 11 Richland Center        7­00.00
  9 Danica Pauls               9 Richland Center       J7­00.00
 10 Madison Freed             11 Platteville            6­00.00
 10 Alyson Melssen            11 Dodgeville/M           6­00.00
 ­­ Olive Harper              11 Richland Center             NH
 ­­ Mary Marck                 9 River Valley                NH

Girls Long Jump
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Megan Kreul               10 Lancaster             16­06.00
  2 Elise Rynes               12 Richland Center       16­04.00
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....Girls Long Jump

  3 Soleil Ewing              10 Richland Center       15­07.00
  4 Kaelyn Sasse              11 Platteville           14­07.25
  5 Liz Poller                12 Platteville           13­08.75
  6 Paisley Dressler           9 Prairie du Chien      13­05.50
  7 Emma Brunton              11 Platteville           13­04.75
  8 Angell Meredith           11 Prairie du Chien      12­11.75
  9 Kylee Stodola              9 Dodgeville/M          12­09.75
 10 Danica Pauls               9 Richland Center       12­08.50
 11 Kortney Sebranek          12 River Valley          12­07.25
 12 Laura Sturmer              9 Prairie du Chien      12­04.00
 13 Lyllyan Wahl              11 Prairie du Chien      12­02.00
 14 Simone Jelle              10 River Valley          12­01.25
 15 Miley Coniber              9 Dodgeville/M          11­04.00
 15 Braylin Lathrop           10 Dodgeville/M          11­04.00
 17 Jenny Helin                9 Dodgeville/M          11­02.00
 18 Carissa Melssen            9 Dodgeville/M          11­01.50
 19 Kaitlyn Sebranek           9 River Valley          11­00.25
 20 Austi Leigh                9 Dodgeville/M          10­03.50
 21 Madelyn McWilliams         9 Dodgeville/M           7­04.00

Girls Triple Jump
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Megan Kreul               10 Lancaster             34­09.50
  2 Mack Champion             12 Platteville           33­01.25
  3 Soleil Ewing              10 Richland Center       32­10.00
  4 Elise Rynes               12 Richland Center       31­08.50
  5 Kylie Olmstead             9 Lancaster             31­01.25
  6 Annie Martin              10 Lancaster            J30­07.25
  7 Olivia Wilson             10 Dodgeville/M         J30­07.25
  8 Madelynn Huber            10 Richland Center       28­11.00

Girls Shot Put
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Kailey Hockerman          12 Richland Center       32­00.75   4
  2 Madelynn Huber            10 Richland Center       29­06.00   4
  3 Ella Gruetzmacher         10 Lancaster             28­06.75   4
  4 Ariana Hauck              11 Lancaster             28­04.50   4
  5 Olivia Millsap            11 Platteville           28­02.25   4
  6 Aliyah Huntamer           11 Richland Center       27­08.00   4
  7 Paige Oyen                12 Lancaster             27­07.00   4
  8 Chauntise Massie          10 Prairie du Chien      27­03.50   3
  9 Charlotte Ferstl          12 River Valley          26­09.25   3
 10 Livie Poad                12 Dodgeville/M          26­08.00   4
 11 Sophia Gruetzmacher       10 Lancaster             26­02.50   3
 12 Nicole Kelley             10 Lancaster             26­01.00   2
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....Girls Shot Put

 13 Emelia Theleman           11 Platteville           25­10.25   4
 14 Lila Thousand             10 Dodgeville/M          25­08.50   3
 15 Carolyn Recker            12 Lancaster             25­06.75   4
 15 Tyra Beers                12 Prairie du Chien      25­06.75   3
 17 Sadie Pouthour ­ Miller   11 Platteville           25­00.00   3
 18 Mya Kruel                 11 Platteville           24­06.75   3
 19 Addy Hoyer                 9 Dodgeville/M          23­10.50   3
 20 Grace Schrack             10 Lancaster             23­06.50   3
 21 Jenna Leibfried           10 Platteville           23­05.75   2
 22 Carley Sullivan           11 Dodgeville/M          23­00.50   2
 23 Natalie Jentz             10 Platteville           23­00.25   2
 24 Anyiah Stolz              11 Prairie du Chien      22­06.50   2
 25 Kinsey Boley              10 Dodgeville/M          22­05.50   1
 26 Cassie Nemitz             10 Lancaster             21­09.50   3
 27 Ope Obielodan             10 Platteville           21­05.25   2
 28 Emily Ranum               11 River Valley          21­02.75   2
 29 Lynell Miller              9 Lancaster             21­00.75   2
 30 Megan Langrehr            10 River Valley          20­09.00   2
 31 Elisa Wynos                9 Prairie du Chien      20­08.25   1
 32 Regan Boxrucker           11 Prairie du Chien      19­05.00   1
 33 Oliviah Webster           10 Lancaster             19­01.75   1
 34 Leanna Wruck               9 Platteville           19­00.00   1
 35 Eliza Hooks                9 Platteville           17­09.00   1
 36 Destiny Peterson          10 River Valley          13­00.00   1
 37 Katherine Leahy           10 Platteville           12­04.75   1
 38 Kai Culbertson            11 Platteville           11­05.00   1

Girls Discus Throw
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Emelia Theleman           11 Platteville             106­00   4
  2 Olivia Millsap            11 Platteville              98­07   4
  3 Madelynn Huber            10 Richland Center          97­02   4
  4 Natalie Jentz             10 Platteville              96­09   4
  5 Paige Oyen                12 Lancaster                96­04   4
  6 Carolyn Recker            12 Lancaster                85­09   4
  7 Cassie Nemitz             10 Lancaster                85­05   4
  8 Kailey Hockerman          12 Richland Center          79­07   4
  9 Livie Poad                12 Dodgeville/M             77­06   4
 10 Carley Sullivan           11 Dodgeville/M             76­09   3
 11 Sadie Pouthour ­ Miller   11 Platteville              76­04   3
 12 Ope Obielodan             10 Platteville              75­04   3
 13 Sophia Gruetzmacher       10 Lancaster                75­00   2
 14 Jenna Leibfried           10 Platteville              73­06   3
 15 Ella Gruetzmacher         10 Lancaster                71­11   2
 16 Lynell Miller              9 Lancaster                70­05   4
 17 Lila Thousand             10 Dodgeville/M             69­10   3
 18 Nicole Kelley             10 Lancaster                68­09   2
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....Girls Discus Throw

 19 Anyiah Stolz              11 Prairie du Chien         66­09   2
 20 Aliyah Huntamer           11 Richland Center          66­00   3
 21 Addy Hoyer                 9 Dodgeville/M             65­06   3
 22 Charlotte Ferstl          12 River Valley             63­09   1
 23 Mya Kruel                 11 Platteville              63­06   3
 24 Ariana Hauck              11 Lancaster                61­11   2
 24 Grace Schrack             10 Lancaster                61­11   1
 26 Chauntise Massie          10 Prairie du Chien         61­06   1
 27 Kinsey Boley              10 Dodgeville/M             60­06   1
 28 Eliza Hooks                9 Platteville              59­06   2
 29 Leanna Wruck               9 Platteville              58­03   2
 30 Elisa Wynos                9 Prairie du Chien         56­06   3
 31 Emily Ranum               11 River Valley             55­09   2
 32 Oliviah Webster           10 Lancaster                53­03   1
 33 Regan Boxrucker           11 Prairie du Chien         51­00   2
 34 Megan Langrehr            10 River Valley             39­08   2
 35 Katherine Leahy           10 Platteville              37­01   1
 36 Culbertson Mikiah         11 Platteville              36­10   1
 36 Destiny Peterson          10 River Valley             36­10   1
 ­­ Tyra Beers                12 Prairie du Chien            ND   3


